GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE CHIEF CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER UPPER INDRAVATI PROJECT,MUKHIGUDA KALAHANDI : ODISHA:766026 e-mail ID- <u>cceuip1987@gmail.com/louiipbbsr@gmail.com</u>

TENDER CANCELLATION NOTICE

The tender for the work" Renovation and restoration of Upper Indravati Right Main Canal under CLSRP from RD-41.10 Km. to RD-83.706 Km[°] invited vide **e**-**Procurement Notice No- CCE-UIIP-01(01)/2021-22 Dt.22.12.2021** is here by cancelled on administrative ground.

> Sd/-Chief Construction Engineer Upper Indravati Project, Mukhiguda

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE CHIEF CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER UPPER INDRAVATI PROJECT,MUKHIGUDA KALAHANDI : ODISHA:766026

e-mail ID- <u>cceuip1987@gmail.com/louiipbbsr@gmail.com</u>

Letter No. <u>3090/(WE).</u>

Date : 16.12.2022

То

The Deputy Secretary to Government Information and Public Relation Department Government of Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

Sub.: Publication of Cancellation of e–Procurement Notice No.- CCE-UIIP-01(01)/2021-22 Dt.22.12.2021.

Sir,

The e-Procurement Notice No.- **CCE-UIIP-01(01)/2021-22 Dt.22.12.2021** is cancelled. The cancellation Notice is enclosed herewith for publication in **two leading National English dailies** and **two local Odia dailies in all editions**.

The Advertising Agency may please be requested to send the complimentary copies of the publications to the undersigned for necessary reference.

Encl. Cancellation Notice (Soft Copy and Hard Copy)

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

Chief Construction Engineer Upper IndravatiProject, Mukhiguda

Memo No. <u>3091/(WE).</u>

Date <u>: 16.12.2022</u>

Copy along with hard copy and soft copy of Cancellation Notice forwarded to the Director, M&E, O/O Engineer-in-Chief, W/R, Odisha, Secha Sadan, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action. The cancellation notice may please be floated in the Deptt. Website (<u>www.dowrorissa.gov.in</u>) at an early date. Encl. Cancellation Notice

(Soft Copy and Hard Copy)

Chief Construction Engineer Upper Indravati Project, Mukhiguda

Sd/-

Memo No. <u>3092/(WE).</u>

Copy along with hard copy and soft copy of Cancellation Notice forwarded to the Director, State portal Group (NIC) Secretariat Building, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action. It is requested to kindly publish the Cancellation Notice in the official web-site.

Encl. Cancellation Notice.

(Soft Copy and Hard Copy)

Date : 16.12.2022

Sd/-Chief Construction Engineer Upper Indravati Project,Mukhiguda

Memo No. <u>3093-94/(WE).</u>

Copy along with copy of Cancellation Notice submitted to the FA-cum-Addl. Secretary to Govt, DOWR, Bhubaneswar / Engineer-in-Chief, Water Resources, Odisha, Secha Sadan, Bhubaneswarforfavour of information and necessary action. Encl.: Cancellation Notice Sd/-

Chief Construction Engineer Upper Indravati Project, Mukhiguda

Memo No. 3095-96/(WE).

Copy submitted to the Collector and District Magistrate, Kalahandi, Bhawanipatna/ Superintendent of Police, Kalahandi, Bhawanipatna for favour of information and necessary action.

Encl : Cancellation Notice.

Sd/-Chief Construction Engineer Upper Indravati Project, Mukhiguda

Memo No. 3097/(WE).

Copy to the Director, Printing, Stationery and Publication, Odisha Government Press, Madhupatna, Cuttack with a request to publish the Cancellation Notice in the next issue of Odisha Gazettee.

Encl: Cancellation Notice.

Sd/-

Chief Construction Engineer Upper Indravati Project, Mukhiguda

Date :16.12.2022

Memo No. 3098-3108/(WE).

Copy to All Superintending Engineers/Executive Engineers, under U.I.Irrigation Project/ FA & CAO, UIIP, Mukhiguda/ Liaison Officer, UIIP, BJB Nagar, Bhubaneswar/ Tender Call Register and Notice Board for information and wide circulation. Sd/-

Encl : Cancellation Notice.

Chief Construction Engineer Upper IndravatiProject, Mukhiguda

Date : 16.12.2022

Date : 16.12.2022

Date : 16.12.2022